

NONPROJECT DETERMINATION OF NONSIGNIFICANCE

FILE NO(s): Dimensional Standards Amendment (non-project)

PROPONENT: City of Spokane

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL: This proposal will amend sections 04.16.040 Membership; 17A.020.020 B Definitions; 17A.020.030 C Definitions; 17A.020.080 H Definitions; 17C.120.110 Limited Use Standards; 17C.122.070 Center and Corridor Allowed Uses; 17C.122T.001 Table 17C.122.070-1 Center and Corridor Allowed Uses; 17C.190.450 Medical Centers; 17C.200.050 Street Tree Requirements; 17D.010.020 Concurrency Test; 17D.010.030 Certificate of Capacity; 17D.075.180 Appendix A – Impact Fee Schedule; 17G.020.040 Amendment Frequency; 17G.061.010 Summary of Land Use Application Procedures; 17G.061.320 Notice of Decision; 17G.070.030 Development Standards; and 17H.010.120 Alleys; to make minor changes that clarify government process and procedures, align with legislative requirements, and/or make clerical corrections in the Spokane Municipal Code. The proposal also adds a new section, 17C.190.255 Public Parking Lot, creating a new use category description.

Draft text amendments are available on the project webpage https://my.spokanecity.org/projects/paper-cuts-code-amendments/.

LOCATION OF PROPOSAL, INCLUDING STREET ADDRESS, IF ANY: This proposal has a City-wide impact.

LEAD AGENCY: City of Spokane

DETERMINATION:

The lead agency for this proposal has determined that it does not have a probable significant adverse impact on the environment. An Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) is not required under RCW 43.21C.030(2)(c). This decision was made after review of a completed environmental checklist and other information on file with the lead agency. This information is available to the public upon request.

l J	there is no comment period for this DNS.	
[]	This DNS is issued after using the optional DNS prod	ess in section 197-11-355 WAC. There is no
	further comment period on the DNS.	
[X]	This DNS is issued under 197-11-340(2); the lead age	ency will not act on this proposal for at least
	14 days from the date of issuance (below). Commen	ts regarding this DNS must be submitted no
	later than 4:00 p.m. on March 13, 2024 if they are in	ntended to alter the DNS.

Respo	nsible Official: Spencer Gardner	Position/Title: Director, Planning Services
Addres	ss: 808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd., Spokane, WA 99201	Phone: 509-625-6097
	Ge 6	_
Date Is	ssued: February 28, 2024 Signature:	



After a determination has become final, appeal may be made to:

Responsible Official: City of Spokane Hearing Examiner

Address: 808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd., Spokane, WA 99201

Email: hearingexaminer@spokanecity.org
Phone: 509-625-6010

Deadline: 21 days from the date of the signed DNS

12:00 p.m. on September 20, 2023

The appeal must be on forms provided by the Responsible Official and make specific factual objections. Appeals must be accompanied by the appeal fee. Contact the Responsible Official for assistance with the specifics of a SEPA appeal.

DETERMINATION OF NONSIGNIFICANCE

Final Audit Report 2024-02-23

Created: 2024-02-23

By: Jackie Churchill (jchurchill@spokanecity.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAwmyVYoO--NHA029icixiwTSiKSOmGKov

"DETERMINATION OF NONSIGNIFICANCE" History

Document created by Jackie Churchill (jchurchill@spokanecity.org) 2024-02-23 - 8:51:45 PM GMT- IP address: 73.254.88.208

Document emailed to Spencer Gardner (sgardner@spokanecity.org) for signature 2024-02-23 - 8:51:51 PM GMT

Email viewed by Spencer Gardner (sgardner@spokanecity.org) 2024-02-23 - 8:52:04 PM GMT- IP address: 198.1.39.252

Document e-signed by Spencer Gardner (sgardner@spokanecity.org)

Signature Date: 2024-02-23 - 8:56:38 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.1.39.252

Agreement completed. 2024-02-23 - 8:56:38 PM GMT